## HPGCL

## HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: C-7, Urja Bhawan, Sector-6, Panchkula Corporate Identity Number: U45207HR1997SGC033517

Website: <u>www.hpgcl.org.in</u>
Telephone No. 0172-5023407 Fax N

Fax No. 0172-5022432

Office Order No. 417/HPG/GE-623

Dated: 11.08.2021

HPGCL is pleased to appoint Dy.Secy./General, HPGCL, Panchkula as Grievance Redressal Officer for its employees in compliance to the provisions under Section 23 of "The Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016".

This issues with the approval of Managing Director, HPGCL.

(Ashok K. Sehra) Chief Engineer/Admn., HPGCL, Panchkula.

Dated: 11.08.2021

Endst. No. Ch- 12/HPG/Genl.559/2021

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

All Chief Engineers in HPGCL.

- 2. Controller of Finance, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 3. Controller of Accounts, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 4. LR, Haryana Power Utilities, Panchkula.
- 5. SE/FTPS, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 6. All FAs & CAOs in HPGCL.
- 7. All Dy.Secy./Under Secy./Admn. Officers in HPGCL.

(Deepak Dureja)
Dy.Secy/Estt (G)
For Chief Engineer/Admn.,
HPGCL, Panchkula.

CC:

action:-

- (i) Sr. PS to Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- (ii) PS to Director/Generation, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- (iii) PS to Director/Finance, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- (iv) PS to Director/Technical, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- (v) PS to Chief Engineer/Admn., HPGCL, Panchkula.